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Revamp of Right to Education


206.  SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to revamp the Right to Education Act (RTE);

(b) if so, the details of changes Government propose to make in the RTE Act;

(c) whether the views of eminent educationists, State Governments and various political leaders have been taken into account before bringing any changes in the RTE Act; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a) & (b) : No Madam. There is no such proposal at present.


(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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